

Court No. - 64

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9890 of 2022

Applicant :- Hari Om And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P.And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Jay Babu Kesharwani

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

The State is represented through learned A.G.A.

Issue notice to Mahesh Prasad (opposite party no. 2).

List this matter as fresh on 05.07.2022.

In the meantime, parties shall exchange their respective affidavits.

Order Date :- 9.5.2022

Pkb/